

Formerly Brantford Power Inc. and Energy+ Inc.

Nancy Marconi, Registrar Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Suite 2700 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 November 22, 2022

RE: GrandBridge Energy Inc.

2023 IRM Application - DVA Claim Request

OEB File No: EB-2022-0017

Dear Ms. Marconi,

On August 3, 2022, GrandBridge Energy submitted its 2023 IRM Application (EB-2022-0017) for rates and other charges with a proposed effected date of January 1, 2023 for its GBE(E+) Rate Zone and GBE(BPI) Rate Zone.

GrandBridge Energy is writing to withdraw its request for disposition of Accounts 1580, 1589 and 1595 (2018) for the GBE(E+) Rate Zone within the current proceeding. The withdrawal results in a total DVA disposition claim request of \$2,517,423, compared to the requested claim of \$2,966,922 as initially filed. An updated 2023 IRM Rate Generator Model for the GBE(E+) Rate Zone is attached and has been filed on RESS.

GrandBridge Energy will file a separate application regarding Accounts 1580, 1589 and 1595 (2018).

Respectfully submitted,

Dan Molon

Director, Regulatory Affairs & Financial Planning

c.c. John A.D. Vellone, Borden Ladner Gervais





